
unauuuqnntE,3nru N 2

2.n-tuxua :-24/14 Eulb\uqllnq qLurhuuml hurLa.Ludnln$ irluulr

p. bfihurL 15 fu4|ru 2024p dur p12:00

Uu:uhur\sm thL hutua.Ludnrlnqh'

rurluuquh s. tututrtudhruutr

Ul.r+ur hkp t . uu0qurDul! Lr. Ununluh

punrnnuluF P.'Iunphh)ult

<<ll-tu6u4taP-24/14 tut\uqpq q0duE nopurguqunqh hurnEnh Furgdu0 L un4JnLGpEEnh u]llOn$uu0
Ut!uhtl

1. qLu4htr uinurgurnIl LqurnnOuqnrt 6nurnl]Eno purgtlbl bL eauction.armeps.am qurjph t hlngn{ hnur{bnn{

uurhduJtrqur6 onn h durdhtr'2024p. tlurjhuh 1+ht durU0 15:30-ht, huqur4unE ur6nrn4h rx{!unuhg hbun p.bn[uL,
Ulbp lJut-rnL[uL 5 huugEnul:

2. Ct4nrtbl fr gfrmnLplnrL, nf dngnUph 2ngurtru!nd hulur btr trbpllurlugpbl hbntrlul dL!uttLuqhgLEpg

N Ur! uIuL] gh ur0rlur0nrU 0

Vurqb h2ngp

\.gnuu, 2.t2,1, htn.

1 LL!quiL!ur UnC 2.{2.2 08230405, artaklgTSohotmail.con, htn. 033-90-60-30

2 2,.{12 00454717, alfaetalonamragmail.com, hhn. 098-40-05-59

3 uuucnL hunnns unc
2q22 08257786, amazonimponlcagnail.com, htn 094-28-88-34

qnu4lqutuLs unc 2-{12 00927169, info@comoqarant.am, hhn. +37 44366066'1

5 hln-Obpuntnlh Unc 2.{2101570457, info@itech.am, hEn. +374 94 904994

6 "UnQn!" Unc l-{22 00232725, info@soohon.am, +374 98555305

enuo nnn unc 2-722 00224977 , iafu@lpgp3ry hEn.+37491403647

I $nrsFnLu3hL ,)uncLn9 unc l.{22 01068008,footmafor@gmail.com, hbn. 077 666566

9 LhuLu qununES3uL uu.}aur,hqh ua
2.122 8217s962, Ia!ak!I!pq!y4lq@}3!!9lJu hbn 098sss30s

10 hlnpEp UnC 2.122, 02830182, ceo.inotech@gmail.com. hbn. +3749740!499

3. tlurutrur\|rgbtph \nt ltg trhnUur;urgqurt $urptpmrlZpu{tnn{ uuh urhrlurb qru.luuurPqPtng

urnuur htr:

l2,O-hUdUnAF24/14 EurE\urqpn{ qtr uh EltlturguUurnqh urutrulUlrg Lullurhtrur U'[C -lt, \"n'fhg
htp\ur;rugr{ub huilrnmtf un\ur tl.r u.rhhurlurqulnuru}uurLntp;mLtrtp: Ultr k' 2urr}rurpurd}rtr 1-}r h

Surlurprudlrh 3-]r huliurp htp\urlurg{ub urr4purtrptrtpfr u pul2uUurir trUunurqPnlPluh rlt2 n1n2



urtlLpnuI u.rn\ru t tuntliurqh Frunp, uur\ur1l.r rluruLur\glr \n{tf}rg ulturp t huurull trtp\ulurgrl}r
unu2urp\{n1 urqpurtrp}r huuru\ qurpu.rdtuptpg:

l2f}-hUdUflrF-24/14 6ruE\uqprrr] qbtiurL gLrpurgru\urlqlr uruLrur\]rg U1$ru-hurulnL UatC ir 
\

\nr1 |rg htp\urlurgr]urE hurlnnul runllur tb ruLhullurqurururuluututpgthttp, U3h t.
4b nrU hurlururpunntplutr (Zulltglr.u6 Nl ) h hpur\ruh 2urhrunmhtplr {tpu.rptplul hrulnurpurpu.rqp}r
(2ullhpluE Nl.3 ) Jt2 qtlirutr ptrprugul\rupqfr 6urb\urqirpp ufuurl t tr2rlut, |rL2uihu tlutr 2u-r$rupudlrh4 ir huliup trtp\urlurgrlruE urqprullpl.rhph ulfpul2ur\utr tr\urpurqpmlrJurL t2 urnhur t unhrlurql.r
pung, uulllurlh rlurutrur\gh \nl hg qttnp t huuru\ trtp\uprgrftr unur2p\r]nq ruqprulrp]r huurtu\
qupurtttrnptpp:

1. Lulluhtrtu UtC fb t-r U1$ru-hrmulnh Unc-|rh ]rpttrg \nqtffg htp\ui1ug{urb hru;rntpnr uln\ru
urhhullurqurtnurufuuhmpjnrhl.rtpg 2ur\tpr hbupullnpnrplnrh pbd.tntlm hqruulu\nr{ tft\
ru2]ururnurtrBurl|rh opnt{ \u.lrtgtrkl tr}rurnp h hruhi,Lurpurlhl hurhd.hrudnrlnrl}r purprnnulurp[tr
Lm;tr opp \t\upntlul|rt krlurhur\m{ qpur tfurufrtr burhmgtl durutru.r\g}rb' runur2urp\t1m{
tllrh2L \ulutgr.turtr du.tl\turlr uqurntn1 (15.05.2024Id. d_rfn 1g:00) 2u\ht
u:Lhu.tiurqu-rururuluurhmplmbl_rtpp:

2. L[uurg tltpu\ut1 16.05.2024p. durtlp 12:00:

Lhuuh dtnuqund
22O EUdUftpF-24/l4 dt\tapnLul|rh urdntpl gtrpugru\rupqfr hurtr&hurdnrln{ir hfruup

tltpu\urltg 2024 prlur\urtrf rlulfulr l6-bL dur.t[ t2:00_frtr B. bphurtr, U. Uutrm\u.rtr 5 hurugtnrrl:
<urtiturdn4nd! urnAurLurqlbo. nn

Lu.tr]uhtlu UqC-h L ULQrr-hrnrutnh 
.UnC-]r \ntr_ihg htp\l:r;urgrlurb hurlurtpmrl tun\u_r

urhhru tuquruluuluuLnrplmLhtpg 2rn\r{t1 Hr:

Uurul.rur\Jrgirtplr \nrlttlrg trtpQurlugr]u.rb qLurl|rt.r urnur2urp\Lrtpg hhrnhlurfr ttr 
.



l

5

:
:
3

3
3

3

o

c d
q

o

c e

a

q

o

c

o

q

6

q d

o

q

s ;s >l >R s s s * iR x iR ;R

E>ts<

o o o o o

:
3
3

I
3
a
3

o o o c o

3 a is EIH sl* :R x s

3

l

a

l

f

f
3

o

e

o o a
a^
E=ts<

6 o o o o

3
32: a

o o o 6 o

e

o o

a I

5l

3

z

U
F

)
a

o
E

J

F5

CJ

E

&

CJ

Ff

D

.Jg

s5c
ol

o
F

3
s
JJ

3
e,

uq
'q,
c
(lc

J
c,a
(l
?

rf

F

J

)a
8sD:

L

lfl

CJ

a)
1
a

Jar, atlt=D.
t'L
31
,L

AJ

il

o
F

f
s

3aa

c.l
F

)J3

)
BqD:
L,

aeJJa3

il

.J
F

3
s

l
aa

CJ

Ff

o
F
=5

f

l

o
F-

f

CJ

F
l
0t

e
,L

Es



C'lJU<USflrt <ULar,Udn'In{C nnnObS'

1. Fur{u/nun qtrurhurubt l-L!{urttrur Ual!-h, UtSur-Lmurtntr U4lC Lr UUUQflU hU'Inns UalC-h hurlmbn0:

2"[trmnqur6 duruLuqhg 6urlru]lblhtllJu trbnqu4urgpu6 h pu{uptrp qUurhuuqur6 duJut urqhgLEphg tr{uquqnt1t
qLurl r unu.rgup!u6 [bnqur]Lr]gnul rlur utr ur q9 hlr

h/h uuJuUrutths QurLhunurdhl

1 l-rxrlurtrtrur UalC 1,2,3
2 UrSu-tLnurntr UalC 4,5
3 uuuanL hunnns u.tc 6

3. 2ururnulntl qtul-iurhurqlrp \trphlm npn2tiurh hurlururyrurlmpprh uhBuurp:

4. "Qtrnt trtplr rlurulrh, 22 opttrph 10-n+ hn4r{ur8}r hullu.rdurlh' uhqnlbmpjurL durlt\tut t uurhduh{uul
unllh hu{ururfurlnlld]nthp hlurqurpur\{tpr opr{urL hur2nlrpq opr{urt}rg hturn rllrhlL 10-p4 opurgnqurl}rtr oph

pb\urE durdurtrur\uhuru{urbl:
S.tlu.rl urtrurqlrp \trptlm trqulnur\n{ urhqnptmplurtr dur \tu}r rurlu.rptn[g htrnn gtlnPqurL Uuuhut\hgtutplir
EurLntgtl qurlJurtruqpf hurluuqlrbp tr urnu.r2url\h1 5 ur2]uuruurtrpulftr oprlu ghpurgpnt hhp\utlurgtrtl
qu.rlrlurhurql|r urqurhm{ntd qh ruh ql.r}r 10 (uru-rup) un\nuf 1ur$r{ h npur\ul{npdurh urqurhnrlmd' qhrluh
qhlr l5 un\nuf 1ur$n{:

Lluulq Abqlf a ha0dAurdn1nllh aAbLuLIAqlb aqnfi Aqtl, aqqw0nt.

2ruLdhudnryn{t
LurlLrurqurh'

$lrurhurLnnl uroquu

gtluhurnnl urbrlur '

€tnnulnr{urp

S. tuurhruUhFJutr

U. uupql'uruuh

u. ununru! Ll>

P.'Iunnhtlu,tr 4 lr"{.tr"' 
t /l l',#

L uanlaqlnryJnt00bI0.



Protocol N 2

PRA- EAJAPOZS -24/14
lhe session ofthe code evaluation commission

Yerevan 16 May 202412100

membeE of the commissior

Chairman of tle cornmission T. (hanamiryan

Members M. Mar8aryan. M. Sosoyan

secretary K. Darbinyn

PF.A.- ENAPOZ.B -23/13

Opeaing of bids for the pocureaent produe ard srnnary of re$IB
1 The envelopes containing the price offer were opened through eauction.armeps.am website on the day at
the time defined by the invitation, in 2024. On May 14, at 15:30, afterthe end ofthe reverse auction, 5 Alek
L4anukyan Street, Yerevan.

2. The following participants submitted an application:.

N
Means of communication

e-mail, telephone

I Lavanna LLC
2-{t2, 08230405, anakl978@hotmail.con, tel. 033 90-60-30

2
2.{22 004s4717, alfaetalonamagnail.com, tel D 098-40-05-59

3 AI\,1AZON II\,IPORC LLC
2q2Z 08257786, anazonimpeldulslqqilapE, tel 0 094-28-88-34

COMPGARANT LLC
l:{:2 00927169, info(acomp{arant.am. hbn. +37443650667

t 2.{Z 01570457, info@itech.am. hbn. +374 94 904994

6
2q2,2, 00232725, info@sophon.am. +374 98555305

tql2 00224917, info(acomo.am, hbn.+37491403647

3 Foolbal6ln Oarbnoc LLC l.{22 01068008,footmafor@gmail com, hbn. 077 666566

9 2.{22 82175962, lianakarapetvan0@vandex.ru, hbn. 098555305

l0 2q22 02830182, ceo.inotech@gmail.com. hba, +37 491401499

3.The documents specified in the lnvitatlon are available in the packaSes submitted by the participants.

There are inconsistencies in the application submitted by tavanna LLc.lt isi

lnthefulldescriptionoftheproductspresentedforlotlandlot3,ispresentthewordatleast,buttheparticipant
must clearly present the exact parameters of the offered product.

There are inconsistencies in the application submitted by Alfa-Etalon Ll-C, lt isi



in the apprication statement (Annex N1) and the decraration on rear Beneficiaries (Annex N1.3) th" pr."h",u pro.")

::::.::T:,:::"]::. 
as we as in the fult description of the producu ,r"r_,lo iol. ,o, o, ,s present at reast theword but the participant must clearly present the exact parameters ofthe offered product.

1lnordertogivetavannaLLcandAlfa-EtalonLtctheopportunltytocorrecttheInconsistenclesintheirsubmitted
applications, to slrspend the meetinE for one.wort<ing aay ana to inJu;,f,"'"oi.ii"" ru.r","ry to notifythe
fflTiil:fl:ffi:llrvon 

the same dav' orre.'nt *'"in. 
"Jo*]"";;;;.;#;,i.d (1s.0s.2024. at 18:oo)to

2. Resume the session on 16.05.2024. at 12:OO

ResuminE session

",tir:,#"r:t#rr:i:[,::ffi::l_:J"l[:i,:,"inic 
auction procedure R AR-EACHAIZB_24/74 resumed on May 16, 2024

The commisslon recorded that
Inconsistencies in the applications submitted by Lavanna LLC and Alfa-Etalon ILC have been corrected_

The prlce offers submitted by the participants are as follows:

Government's decjsion N 526-H of Mav 4, 2017. the comhi..i^h .ta.i.r..



3

I

:

s<
a6
B<

8=
8<

:

a

: =
:

ci

d

: : : z : E

:
a

:

s s

:
: :

a
=

t4

: : =
:
a

E

: :

a

2

a
2

=
:

a
=

:

.E

,9

Er
E li

'

E

J
F

L

i
I I

.3

!P
9 o

E
zo

=

9

Itu

!

q



THE EVALUATION COMMISSION DECIDEO

l.Applications of Lavanna LLC, Alfa-Etalon LLC and AMAZoN IMPORT LLC are considered satisfactory.

2.The selected participant shall be recognized as the participant who submitted the bid and submitted the lowest

price offer among the participants who have been evaluated satisfactorily

N participant lot

1 Lavanna LLC 1,2,3
2 Alfa'Etalon LLC 4,5

3 AMAZON IMPORT LLC 6

3. Approvethe text ofthe declaration ofthe decision to conclude a contract.
4. ln accordance with Article 10 ofthe RA Law "On Procurement", a period of lnactivity is dellned from the day

followingthe date ofpublication ofthis announcementto the 10th calendarday

5. After the end ofthe period of inactivity for the purpose of concluding a contract, notify the selected participants

of the contract draft and offer to submit a contract security in the amount of 10 (ten) percent of the purchase price and

qualification security in the amount of 15 percent of the purchase price within 5 working days.

Decision is made, For - 3, Against - 0

Chairman T. Khanamiryan

M. MargaryaDEvaluatiry member

Evaluaring member

Secretary

ttr.x*t^" uL1

KDarbinyan rt u'lrr*N


